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Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 m

4.1

Mini Challenge - Classifica Qualifiche 2

ACI Racing Weekend Misano, 4-5 Maggio 2024

Class Rel.TeamDriver Entrant Car Time LapsGapNo. Nat

1     1'46.73835  7Mini JCW EvoBristot AndreaBRISTOT Andrea EVOITA

2     1'46.845        0.10733  6Mini JCW EvoGiorgi GabrieleGIORGI Gabriele        0.107EVOITA

3     1'46.860        0.12239  6Mini JCW EvoMartinelli MatteoMARTINELLI Matteo        0.015EVOITA

4     1'46.939        0.2018  5Mini JCW EvoMaccari EdoardoMACCARI Edoardo        0.079EVOITA

5     1'47.426        0.68811  6Mini JCW EvoDesiderio AlessandroDESIDERIO Federico        0.487EVOITA

6     1'47.452        0.71427  6Mini JCW EvoPalazzo AndreaPALAZZO Andrea        0.026EVOITA

7     1'47.709        0.97154  4Mini JCW EvoContessi CarloCONTESSI Carlo        0.257EVOITA

8     1'48.437        1.69917  6Mini JCW EvoPasquali DanielePASQUALI Daniele        0.728EVOITA

9     1'51.205        4.46737  7Mini JCW EvoTagliente GiovanniTAGLIENTE Giovanni        2.768EVOITA

10     1'54.098        7.36024  2Mini JCW EvoCampoli AlessioCAMPOLI Alessio        2.893EVOITA

11     1'54.337        7.59969  3Mini JCW LitePromodrive MotorsportMarchioro ChristianMARCHIORO Giacomo        0.239LITESMR

12     1'55.685        8.94799  6Mini JCW EvoPromodrive MotorsportBonini AlessandroBONINI Alessandro        1.348LITEITA

13     1'57.183       10.44577  6Mini JCW EvoPromodrive MotorsportBaldassarri MattiaBALDASSARRI Thomas        1.498LITEITA

14     1'57.588       10.85088  6Mini JCW EvoPromodrive MotorsportCalcagno PaoloCALCAGNO Paolo        0.405LITEITA

15     1'58.726       11.98867  5Mini JCW LitePromodrive MotorsportBagnasco AlessandroBAGNASCO Alessandro        1.138LITESMR

30°C

17°C

TrackDRY

50%

Condition:

Humidity: AIR

Stewards :                          Ronny Guarini                         Leoni Franco                         Rino Mastronardi

03/05/2024 18:2218:05
EndStart  
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Time Deleted (1'50.464) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 63718.07 G. TAGLIENTE

Time Deleted (1'47.731) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 133518.08 A. BRISTOT

Time Deleted (1'51.356) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 63718.09 G. TAGLIENTE

Lap (1'58.923) and Following Deleted - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 166718.10 A. BAGNASCO

Time Deleted (1'47.973) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 82718.10 A. PALAZZO

Time Deleted (1'49.274) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 61718.12 D. PASQUALI

Time Deleted (1'55.835) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 63318.12 G. GIORGI

Time Deleted (1'56.362) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 83918.18 M. MARTINELLI

Time Deleted (2'01.779) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 61118.19 F. DESIDERIO

Penalty and Infringment

EntrantNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeCar Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

CAMPOLI 24 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'57.283  129,71718:09'20.967A.

MARCHIORO 69 SMR Mini JCW LitePromodrive Motorsport     1'56.639 -0.644  130,43318:09'26.031G.

MACCARI 8 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'53.032 -3.607  134,59618:09'39.973E.

PASQUALI 17 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'52.749 -0.283  134,93318:09'40.734D.

BRISTOT 35 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'46.977 -5.772  142,21418:10'52.247A.

MACCARI 8 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'46.939 -0.038  142,26418:11'26.912E.

GIORGI 33 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'46.845 -0.094  142,38918:11'56.555G.

BRISTOT 35 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'46.837 -0.008  142,40018:12'39.084A.

BRISTOT 35 ITA Mini JCW Evo     1'46.738 -0.099  142,53218:14'25.822A.

Stewards :                          Ronny Guarini                         Leoni Franco                         Rino Mastronardi

03/05/2024 18:2218:05
EndStart  
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BEST LAP

    1'46.7381 BRISTOT Andrea Mini JCW Evo35
    1'46.8452 GIORGI Gabriele Mini JCW Evo33
    1'46.8603 MARTINELLI Matteo Mini JCW Evo39
    1'46.9394 MACCARI Edoardo Mini JCW Evo8
    1'47.4265 DESIDERIO Federico Mini JCW Evo11
    1'47.4526 PALAZZO Andrea Mini JCW Evo27
    1'47.7097 CONTESSI Carlo Mini JCW Evo54
    1'48.4378 PASQUALI Daniele Mini JCW Evo17
    1'51.2059 TAGLIENTE Giovanni Mini JCW Evo37
    1'54.09810 CAMPOLI Alessio Mini JCW Evo24
    1'54.33711 MARCHIORO Giacomo Mini JCW Lite69
    1'55.68512 BONINI Alessandro Mini JCW Evo99
    1'57.18313 BALDASSARRI Thomas Mini JCW Evo77
    1'57.58814 CALCAGNO Paolo Mini JCW Evo88
    1'58.72615 BAGNASCO Alessandro Mini JCW Lite67

SPEED

Mini JCW Evo 193,9MACCARI Edoardo 1 8
Mini JCW Evo 193,2PALAZZO Andrea 2 27
Mini JCW Evo 191,8CONTESSI Carlo 3 54
Mini JCW Evo 191,8MARTINELLI Matteo 4 39
Mini JCW Evo 191,5DESIDERIO Federico 5 11
Mini JCW Evo 191,2GIORGI Gabriele 6 33
Mini JCW Evo 190,8BRISTOT Andrea 7 35
Mini JCW Evo 190,5PASQUALI Daniele 8 17
Mini JCW Evo 188,8TAGLIENTE Giovanni 9 37
Mini JCW Evo 182,7CAMPOLI Alessio 10 24
Mini JCW Evo 172,8CALCAGNO Paolo 11 88
Mini JCW Lite 170,6MARCHIORO Giacomo 12 69
Mini JCW Lite 170,6BAGNASCO Alessandro 13 67
Mini JCW Evo 170,3BALDASSARRI Thomas 14 77
Mini JCW Evo 168,2BONINI Alessandro 15 99

SEG. 1

      27.744MARTINELLI Matteo1 39

      27.767BRISTOT Andrea2 35

      27.915MACCARI Edoardo3 8

      27.997GIORGI Gabriele4 33

      28.058DESIDERIO Federico5 11

      28.070PALAZZO Andrea6 27

      28.255CONTESSI Carlo7 54

      28.268PASQUALI Daniele8 17

      28.376TAGLIENTE Giovanni9 37

      29.192CAMPOLI Alessio10 24

      29.534MARCHIORO Giacomo11 69

      29.989BONINI Alessandro12 99

      30.348BALDASSARRI Thomas13 77

      30.675CALCAGNO Paolo14 88

      30.864BAGNASCO Alessandro15 67

SEG. 2

      25.166MARTINELLI Matteo1 39

      25.181BRISTOT Andrea2 35

      25.200MACCARI Edoardo3 8

      25.274PALAZZO Andrea4 27

      25.350DESIDERIO Federico5 11

      25.351GIORGI Gabriele6 33

      25.460CONTESSI Carlo7 54

      25.599PASQUALI Daniele8 17

      26.059TAGLIENTE Giovanni9 37

      26.665CAMPOLI Alessio10 24

      27.140MARCHIORO Giacomo11 69

      27.559BONINI Alessandro12 99

      27.663BALDASSARRI Thomas13 77

      27.971CALCAGNO Paolo14 88

      28.013BAGNASCO Alessandro15 67

SEG. 3

      29.939MARTINELLI Matteo1 39

      29.943GIORGI Gabriele2 33

      29.949MACCARI Edoardo3 8

      30.070BRISTOT Andrea4 35

      30.225CONTESSI Carlo5 54

      30.262PASQUALI Daniele6 17

      30.416PALAZZO Andrea7 27

      30.447DESIDERIO Federico8 11

      31.557TAGLIENTE Giovanni9 37

      32.167MARCHIORO Giacomo10 69

      32.229CAMPOLI Alessio11 24

      32.645BONINI Alessandro12 99

      32.867BALDASSARRI Thomas13 77

      32.901CALCAGNO Paolo14 88

      33.690BAGNASCO Alessandro15 67

SEG. 4

      23.554GIORGI Gabriele1 33

      23.571DESIDERIO Federico2 11

      23.584MACCARI Edoardo3 8

      23.586BRISTOT Andrea4 35

      23.613PALAZZO Andrea5 27

      23.755CONTESSI Carlo6 54

      23.810MARTINELLI Matteo7 39

      23.867PASQUALI Daniele8 17

      24.486TAGLIENTE Giovanni9 37

      25.397BONINI Alessandro10 99

      25.441MARCHIORO Giacomo11 69

      25.909CALCAGNO Paolo12 88

      26.012CAMPOLI Alessio13 24

      26.060BAGNASCO Alessandro14 67

      26.254BALDASSARRI Thomas15 77

03/05/2024
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Mini Challenge - Ideal Time Qualifiche 2

ACI Racing Weekend Misano, 4-5 Maggio 2024

Driver

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeCar Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

+0.116
Mini JCW Evo       27.767       25.181       30.070       23.586351 BRISTOT A. (ITA)

+       0.1341    1'46.738
    1'46.604

 +0.018 

+0.181
Mini JCW Evo       27.915       25.200       29.949       23.58482 MACCARI E. (ITA)

+       0.2914    1'46.939
    1'46.648

  +0.110

+0.006
Mini JCW Evo       27.744       25.166       29.939       23.810393 MARTINELLI M. (ITA)

+       0.2013    1'46.860
    1'46.659

  +0.195

 
Mini JCW Evo       27.997       25.351       29.943       23.554334 GIORGI G. (ITA)

2    1'46.845
    1'46.845

   

+0.079
Mini JCW Evo       28.070       25.274       30.416       23.613275 PALAZZO A. (ITA)

+       0.0796    1'47.452
    1'47.373

   

 
Mini JCW Evo       28.058       25.350       30.447       23.571116 DESIDERIO F. (ITA)

5    1'47.426
    1'47.426

   

+0.014
Mini JCW Evo       28.255       25.460       30.225       23.755547 CONTESSI C. (ITA)

+       0.0147    1'47.709
    1'47.695

   

+0.134
Mini JCW Evo       28.268       25.599       30.262       23.867178 PASQUALI D. (ITA)

+       0.4418    1'48.437
    1'47.996

+0.226  +0.081

+0.212
Mini JCW Evo       28.376       26.059       31.557       24.486379 TAGLIENTE G. (ITA)

+       0.7279    1'51.205
    1'50.478

 +0.063+0.452

 
Mini JCW Evo       29.192       26.665       32.229       26.0122410 CAMPOLI A. (ITA)

10    1'54.098
    1'54.098

   

 
Mini JCW Lite       29.534       27.140       32.167       25.4416911 MARCHIORO G. (SMR)

+       0.05511    1'54.337
    1'54.282

  +0.055

 
Mini JCW Evo       29.989       27.559       32.645       25.3979912 BONINI A. (ITA)

+       0.09512    1'55.685
    1'55.590

  +0.095

 
Mini JCW Evo       30.348       27.663       32.867       26.2547713 BALDASSARRI T. (ITA)

+       0.05113    1'57.183
    1'57.132

 +0.051 

+0.003
Mini JCW Evo       30.675       27.971       32.901       25.9098814 CALCAGNO P. (ITA)

+       0.13214    1'57.588
    1'57.456

  +0.129

+0.002
Mini JCW Lite       30.864       28.013       33.690       26.0606715 BAGNASCO A. (SMR)

+       0.09915    1'58.726
    1'58.627

+0.021  +0.076

1'46.403      27.744       25.166Overall Ideal Time       29.939       23.554

03/05/2024
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8 E. MACCARI (1'46.939)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       44.793       27.188       31.652 117,8

 2       30.905       24.287     1'53.032      30.658       27.182 192,2 18:09'39.973

 3       29.949       23.584     1'46.939      28.025       25.381 192,9 18:11'26.912

 4       30.075       24.269     1'47.522      27.915       25.263 193,9 18:13'14.434

 5       30.457       46.129     2'09.790      28.004       25.200 192,5 18:15'24.224

 6       32.723       49.726     2'16.027      28.259       25.319 P 193,2 18:17'40.251

11 F. DESIDERIO (1'47.426)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1        28.485 186,2

 2       30.694       23.846     3'35.035    2'14.666       25.829 P 191,5 18:11'17.894

 3       30.809       23.640     1'47.993      28.090       25.454 190,5 18:13'05.887

 4       30.447       23.571     1'47.426      28.058       25.350 190,8 18:14'53.313

 5       30.475       23.648     1'47.820      28.075       25.622 190,8 18:16'41.133

 6       37.628       24.054     1'55.567      28.071       25.814 154,3 18:18'36.700

 7       38.389       29.793     2'01.779      28.170       25.427 C 160,2 18:20'38.479

17 D. PASQUALI (1'48.437)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       45.131       27.187       31.608 111,3

 2       31.023       24.184     1'52.749      30.419       27.123 182,7 18:09'40.734

 3       30.488       23.867     1'48.437      28.349       25.733 190,5 18:11'29.171

 4       30.490       24.345     1'49.274      28.268       26.171 C 190,1 18:13'18.445

 5       35.373       25.132     1'56.695      28.663       27.527 149,4 18:15'15.140

 6       30.974       25.010     1'51.749      29.015       26.750 188,2 18:17'06.889

 7       30.262       24.403     1'48.955      28.523       25.767 190,1 18:18'55.844

 8       30.587      28.582       25.599

24 A. CAMPOLI (1'54.098)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       34.894       27.219       31.512 180,3

 2       32.718       26.112     1'57.283      30.733       27.720 182,7 18:09'20.967

 3       32.229       26.012     1'54.098      29.192       26.665 181,8 18:11'15.065

 4       32.892      29.237       26.860 182,4

27 A. PALAZZO (1'47.452)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       48.525       29.523       34.188 94,6

 2       31.564       25.830     1'54.661      30.609       26.658 191,5 18:09'45.446

 3       30.541       23.738     1'47.973      28.219       25.475 C 192,2 18:11'33.419

 4       30.416       23.613     1'47.452      28.070       25.353 193,2 18:13'20.871

 5       39.153       28.034     2'00.709      28.114       25.408 139,0 18:15'21.580

 6       30.596       28.336     1'52.280      28.074       25.274 192,9 18:17'13.860

 7       36.162       32.062     2'09.958      33.318       28.416 165,4 18:19'23.818

 8       35.219      28.267       25.349 172,2

33 G. GIORGI (1'46.845)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       39.262       26.751       32.131 131,1

 2       35.880       26.281     2'02.587      30.818       29.608 176,8 18:10'09.710

 3       29.943       23.554     1'46.845      27.997       25.351 191,2 18:11'56.555

 4       37.883       24.610     1'55.835      28.086       25.256 C 125,0 18:13'52.390

 5       41.844       28.859     2'04.296      28.179       25.414 126,9 18:15'56.686

 6       34.735       24.961     2'04.145      34.284       30.165 175,6 18:18'00.831

 7       30.255       25.562     1'49.216      28.025       25.374 189,8 18:19'50.047

 8       42.505      35.589       34.281 135,0

35 A. BRISTOT (1'46.738)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       31.950       24.360       29.147 189,5

 2       30.151       24.176     1'47.731      28.029       25.375 C 190,8 18:09'05.270

 3       30.087       23.689     1'46.977      27.957       25.244 190,1 18:10'52.247

 4       30.076       23.586     1'46.837      27.994       25.181 190,5 18:12'39.084

 5       30.070       23.604     1'46.738      27.767       25.297 190,8 18:14'25.822

 6       31.895       23.712     1'49.947      28.109       26.231 184,3 18:16'15.769

 7       30.189       25.558     1'48.875      27.801       25.327 190,1 18:18'04.644

 8       30.827       26.723     1'54.796      30.642       26.604 186,9 18:19'59.440

 9       41.262      34.194       32.648 142,9

37 G. TAGLIENTE (1'51.205)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       34.488       24.486       29.725 170,1

 2       31.433       24.566     1'50.464      28.376       26.089 C 188,2 18:09'10.184

 3       31.584       24.673     1'51.356      28.906       26.193 C 188,8 18:11'01.540

 4       31.557       24.549     1'51.205      28.828       26.271 188,2 18:12'52.745

 5       39.780       25.053     2'04.146      30.233       29.080 150,4 18:14'56.891

 6       31.687       25.404     1'52.449      29.299       26.059 186,5 18:16'49.340

 7       32.314       25.109     1'53.889      29.847       26.619 186,9 18:18'43.229

 8       36.099       28.051     2'04.802      30.170       30.482 157,9 18:20'48.031

39 M. MARTINELLI (1'46.860)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       52.860       27.608       29.825 79,8

 2       42.333       25.488     2'25.231      36.430       40.980 148,6 18:10'13.163

 3       29.939       23.810     1'46.860      27.939       25.172 191,8 18:12'00.023

 4       30.203       23.838     1'46.969      27.762       25.166 189,8 18:13'46.992

 5       30.314       26.454     1'49.754      27.744       25.242 189,8 18:15'36.746

 6       30.242       23.902     1'47.223      27.827       25.252 190,8 18:17'23.969

 7       31.033       32.132     1'56.362      27.910       25.287 C 190,8 18:19'20.331

 8       41.162      28.078       29.674 137,8

54 C. CONTESSI (1'47.709)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       48.487       29.970       33.831 93,1

 2       32.062       25.665     1'54.538      30.103       26.708 176,2 18:09'46.573

 3       30.308       23.826     1'47.955      28.361       25.460 191,8 18:11'34.528

 4       30.225       23.755     1'47.709      28.255       25.474 191,5 18:13'22.237

 5       30.973       24.808     1'50.013      28.469       25.763 184,0 18:15'12.250

 6       33.266      28.359       25.547 184,3

67 A. BAGNASCO (1'58.726)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       34.533       26.965       28.737 168,2

 2       33.690       26.138     1'58.923      30.948       28.147 C 168,8 18:10'19.741

 3       34.272       26.408     1'59.720      31.032       28.008 C 164,6 18:12'19.461

 4       33.711       26.060     1'58.726      30.940       28.015 170,6 18:14'18.187

 5       33.992       26.207     1'59.694      31.482       28.013 167,2 18:16'17.881

 6       34.136       26.554     2'00.204      30.864       28.650 168,2 18:18'18.085

 7       34.094      32.567       28.493 168,2

69 G. MARCHIORO (1'54.337)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       36.742       26.760       32.714 152,5

 2       32.656       25.712     1'56.639      30.361       27.910 169,5 18:09'26.031

 3       32.167       25.441     1'54.337      29.589       27.140 170,1 18:11'20.368

 4       32.272       25.751     1'54.758      29.534       27.201 170,6 18:13'15.126

 5       41.822      38.127       35.604 141,2

77 T. BALDASSARRI (1'57.183)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       34.314       27.221       30.088 164,9

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled03/05/2024
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 2       33.364       26.254     2'00.147      32.244       28.285 168,8 18:10'20.551

 3       34.079       26.381     1'59.270      30.579       28.231 162,4 18:12'19.821

 4       33.592       26.422     1'59.267      30.880       28.373 164,9 18:14'19.088

 5       39.503       26.980     2'05.780      31.122       28.175 141,2 18:16'24.868

 6       32.875       26.461     1'58.015      30.876       27.803 168,0 18:18'22.883

 7       32.867       26.305     1'57.183      30.348       27.663 170,3 18:20'20.066

88 P. CALCAGNO (1'57.588)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       41.358       33.840       35.832 133,5

 2       33.917       26.736     2'02.855      32.989       29.213 170,3 18:10'25.088

 3       33.519       26.298     1'59.123      31.026       28.280 170,9 18:12'24.211

 4       33.417       26.257     1'59.518      30.882       28.962 171,7 18:14'23.729

 5       34.258       26.242     1'59.820      31.242       28.078 172,8 18:16'23.549

 6       32.901       25.909     1'57.588      30.804       27.974 170,6 18:18'21.137

 7       34.721       27.901     2'01.268      30.675       27.971 171,2 18:20'22.405

99 A. BONINI (1'55.685)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       40.784       29.150       32.734 128,4

 2       33.122       25.766     1'56.994      30.096       28.010 168,0 18:09'52.566

 3       37.339       40.252     2'16.611      29.989       29.031 P 153,0 18:12'09.177

 4       35.303       27.819     3'04.332    1'31.621       29.589 P 154,3 18:15'13.509

 5       33.460       25.894     1'57.546      30.121       28.071 165,9 18:17'11.055

 6       33.137       25.566     1'56.640      30.316       27.621 166,2 18:19'07.695

 7       32.645       25.397     1'55.685      30.084       27.559 168,2 18:21'03.380

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled03/05/2024


